
Start Fitness North East Harrier League - Davison Shield

Under 11's mixed race
1 0:03:19 FIDDAMAN, Josh (2) Blyth RC U11 Boy 1
2 0:03:20 DINSMORE, Jack (1) Wallsend Harriers U11 Boy 2
3 0:03:21 STEPHENTON, Natasha (2) Chester-le-Street U11 girl 1
4 0:03:25 SHARP, Jasmine (2) Crook AC U11 girl 2
5 0:03:26 MORLEY, Gabriel (1) Tynedale Harriers U11 Boy 3
6 0:03:27 LESLIE, Joshua (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC U11 Boy

7 0:03:31 JACKSON, Owen (2) Sunderland Harriers U11 Boy

8 0:03:31 JOHNSON, Henry (2) Houghton AC U11 Boy

9 0:03:31 HARDIE, Lily (2) Houghton AC U11 girl 3
10 0:03:32 MCGLEN, Ethan (1) Gateshead Harriers U11 Boy

11 0:03:33 BLAND, Nathan (2) Sunderland Harriers U11 Boy

12 0:03:35 REED, Jennifer (2) Chester-le-Street U11 girl

13 0:03:39 SOUTHERN, Eve (2) Chester-le-Street U11 girl

14 0:03:40 CLEUGH, Matthew (2) Birtley AC U11 Boy

15 0:03:41 MCALINDEN, Jessica (2) South Shields Harriers & AC U11 girl

16 0:03:41 DRYDEN, Ross U11 Boy

17 0:03:42 GILL, Louis (2) Birtley AC U11 Boy

18 0:03:43 HEWITT, Tegan (1) Gateshead Harriers U11 girl

19 0:03:45 BELLAMY, Will (2) Houghton AC U11 Boy

20 0:03:45 GOLDSMITH, Jack (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC U11 Boy

21 0:03:47 DRYDEN, Dylan U11 Boy

22 0:03:47 WELLINGS, Chloe (2) Elswick Harriers U11 girl

23 0:03:48 PIGFORD, Anna (2) Chester-le-Street U11 girl

24 0:03:51 DIXON, Daniel (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC U11 Boy

25 0:03:53 KIRBY, Adam (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC U11 Boy

26 0:03:54 BENNETT, Rowan (2) Elswick Harriers U11 Boy

27 0:03:55 STEPHENSON, Hannah (2) Elswick Harriers U11 girl

28 0:03:56 TILTMAN, Harry (2) Sunderland Harriers U11 Boy

29 0:03:58 HARDIE, Eva (2) Houghton AC U11 girl

30 0:03:58 LITTLE, Catherine (1) Tynedale Harriers U11 girl

31 0:03:59 WALKER, Lucy (1) Durham City Harriers U11 girl

32 0:04:00 DRYDEN, Jordan U11 Boy

33 0:04:01 HEDLEY, Rhiannon (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC U11 girl

34 0:04:04 WADE, Ellen (1) Gateshead Harriers U11 girl

35 0:04:06 HERRON, Neve (2) Houghton AC U11 girl

36 0:04:08 WRIGHT, Sophie (1) Gateshead Harriers U11 girl

37 0:04:09 WILLIAMS, Joshua (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC U11 Boy

38 0:04:12 FAIRCLOUGH, Chloe (2) Shildon AC U11 girl

39 0:04:13 MATHERSON, Ellen (1) Heaton Harriers U11 girl

40 0:04:13 AKENHEAD, Jolean (2) Houghton AC U11 girl

41 0:05:13 CROWDY, Hannah (1) Heaton Harriers U11 girl

42 0:04:14 LALLY, Royston (1) Tynedale Harriers U11 girl

43 0:04:15 OLIVER, Mason (2) Houghton AC U11 Boy

44 0:04:16 EMMETT, Kate (2) South Shields Harriers & AC U11 girl

45 0:04:18 BOSANKO, Oliver (2) Houghton AC U11 Boy

46 0:04:21 TURNER, May (2) Houghton AC U11 girl

47 0:05:22 MCBRIDE, Abigail (2) Chester-le-Street U11 girl

48 0:04:22 PURVES, Carys (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC U11 girl



49 0:04:23 BURNETT, Jessica (2) Birtley AC U11 girl

50 0:04:31 BROWN, Harry (2) Birtley AC U11 Boy

51 0:04:36 CALVERT, Grace (2) Houghton AC U11 girl

52 0:04:37 WEST, Charles (2) South Shields Harriers & AC U11 Boy

53 0:04:39 MORROW, Scott (2) South Shields Harriers & AC U11 Boy

54 0:04:49 RUSSELL, Dominic (2) South Shields Harriers & AC U11 Boy

55 0:05:00 GILL, Jasmine (2) Birtley AC U11 girl

56 0:05:14 OLIVER, Callum (2) Houghton AC U11 Boy

57 0:06:03 GIBSON, Daniel (2) Elswick Harriers U11 Boy

Under 13 Girls
1 0:05:46 PURVES, Rhian (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC F

2 0:05:47 WILLIAMSON, Chelsea (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC F

3 0:06:06 MCGLEN, Lauren (1) Gateshead Harriers F

4 0:06:09 LESLIE, Jessica (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F

5 0:06:11 DRYDEN, Teegan (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC F

6 0:06:12 JACK, Amy (2) Chester-le-Street S

7 0:06:14 BROWN, Lea (2) Birtley AC S

8 0:06:15 TINDLE, Lola (2) Birtley AC S

9 0:06:19 HUNT, Katya (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S

10 0:06:28 HAND, Laura (2) Sunderland Harriers F

11 0:06:29 BOXUP, Holly (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC F

12 0:06:30 MATHESON, Holly (1) Heaton Harriers F

13 0:06:31 SEYMOUR, Kate (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S

14 0:06:33 RICKETTS, Ellen (1) Tynedale Harriers S

15 0:06:37 CLANELL, Dana (2) Chester-le-Street S

16 0:06:38 COX, Libby (2) Blaydon Harriers S

17 0:06:40 CARTER, Melissa (1) Durham City Harriers S

18 0:06:43 WILKINSON, Brook (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S

19 0:06:44 HERRON, Emily (2) Houghton AC S

20 0:06:46 CLELAND, Kate (1) Gateshead Harriers S

21 0:06:47 BENNETT, Robyn (2) Elswick Harriers F

22 0:06:50 REES, Rachel (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S

23 0:06:52 HARRISON, Leoni (2) South Shields Harriers & AC F

24 0:06:53 CARPENTER, Molly (2) Elswick Harriers S

25 0:06:55 CHARLTON, Emily (2) Elswick Harriers S

26 0:06:56 KELLY, Laura (2) Birtley AC S

27 0:09:57 BROWN, Lucy (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S

28 0:06:57 OLIVER, Grace (2) Houghton AC S

29 0:06:58 BRADSHAW, Macey (2) Birtley AC S

30 0:06:58 ELLERBY, Eve (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S

31 0:06:59 KNIGHT, Rebecca (2) Blaydon Harriers S

32 0:07:03 MORGAN, Jessica (2) Birtley AC F

33 0:07:04 CHANNON, Anna (2) Elswick Harriers S

34 0:07:05 LITTLE, Abbie (2) Sunderland Harriers S

35 0:07:06 TAYLOR, Juliette (2) Elswick Harriers S

36 0:07:09 GIBSON, Isabella (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S

37 0:07:10 LLOYD, Savannah (2) Houghton AC S

38 0:07:12 SYKES, Ebony (2) Chester-le-Street S

39 0:07:15 BROWN, Lucy (2) Houghton AC S

40 0:07:17 TAYLOR, Sarah (2) Chester-le-Street S



41 0:07:21 WEAVERS, Jessica (2) Birtley AC S

42 0:07:29 SCOTT, Lois (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S

43 0:07:32 LOCKER, Jessica (2) Blyth RC S

44 0:09:33 LACKLAND, Brittany (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S

U 13 Girls
1 (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC 12
2 (2) Birtley AC 41
3 (2) Chester-le-Street 59
4 (2) Morpeth Harreirs & AC 60
5 (2) Elswick Harriers 70
6 (2) Houghton AC 84
7 (2) South Shields Harriers & AC 85

Under 15 Girls
1 0:11:36 WAUGH, Kate (1) Gateshead Harriers S

2 0:12:20 MCPATE, Florence (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC F

3 0:12:29 BURNETT, Sophie (2) Birtley AC F

4 0:12:31 MAHON, Ellie (1) Gateshead Harriers S

5 0:12:36 LEIGH, Amber (1) Wallsend Harriers F

6 0:12:45 CASSIDY, Millie (2) Elswick Harriers F

7 0:12:57 HEDLEY, Charlie (2) Blyth RC F

8 0:13:06 ELLIOT, Danielle (2) Sunderland Harriers F

9 0:13:11 STOVES, Rhianna (1) Tynedale Harriers S

10 0:13:13 MOTT, Rebecca Durham N/C S

11 0:13:22 BLADES, Helen (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S

12 0:13:36 CAMPBELL, Alice (1) Durham City Harriers F

13 0:13:37 COULSON, Danielle (2) Birtley AC F

14 0:13:38 JEWELL, Charlotte (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC F

15 0:14:05 CORMACK, Amber (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S

16 0:14:12 HASWELL, Jodie (1) Gateshead Harriers S

17 0:14:27 SCOTT, Erin (2) Blyth RC S

18 0:14:30 RICHARDSON, Elisha (2) Sunderland Harriers S

19 0:14:44 BROWNE, Rebecca (2) Blaydon Harriers S

20 0:14:46 DUNGWORTH, Alice (2) Blyth RC S

21 0:15:02 JACKSON, Amanda (2) Sunderland Harriers S

22 0:15:13 POORE, Imogen (1) Gateshead Harriers F

23 0:15:47 THOMSON, Florence (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S

24 0:15:57 GRACE, Harriet (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S

25 0:16:10 BAKERS, Beth (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S

26 0:16:39 UNKNOWN, Athlete 385** S

** please contact us if you know who finished in position 26

U 15 Girls
1 (1) Gateshead Harriers 21
2 (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC 38
3 (2) Blyth RC 44
4 (2) Sunderland Harriers 47
5 (2) Morpeth Harreirs & AC 52

Under 17 & 20 Women



1 0:17:02 TURNER, Lydia (U17) (2) Birtley AC S

2 0:17:47 WAUGH, Robyn (U17) (1) Gateshead Harriers S

3 0:18:02 FORSTER, Sophie (U17) (2) Birtley AC F

4 0:18:07 WARBURTON, Helen (U20) (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S

5 0:18:33 PEASE, Rebecca (U20) (1) Gateshead Harriers F

6 0:18:44 FAWCETT, Anna (U17) (2) Birtley AC S

7 0:18:58 ORAM, Rebecca (U20) (1) Gateshead Harriers F

8 0:19:01 BROWN, Alison (U17) (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S

9 0:19:26 THOMAS, Bethan (U17) (2) Blaydon Harriers S

10 0:19:29 SEADON, Alison (U20) (2) Sunderland Harriers F

11 0:19:42 BUSWELL, Harriet (U20) (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC F

12 0:19:45 COULSON, Amy (U17) (2) Sunderland Harriers F

13 0:20:17 SCOTT, Rachell (U17) (2) Houghton AC S

14 0:20:26 FULLER, Amy (U17) (2) Elswick Harriers S

15 0:20:28 ROBINSON, Anna (U17) (2) Sunderland Harriers S

16 0:20:32 SHEERIN, Hannah (U17) (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S

17 0:21:04 WOOD, Elizabeth (U20) (2) Shildon AC S

18 0:21:28 WILSON, Natalie (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S

19 0:21:51 CARPENTER, Rebecca (U20) (2) Elswick Harriers F

20 0:21:52 WEBSTER-COSTELLA, Hazel (U20) (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F

21 0:22:04 WILKES, Sarah (U17) (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S

22 0:22:59 DENTON, Laura (2) Blaydon Harriers S

23 0:23:31 SMITHSON, Meriel (U17) (2) Sunderland Harriers S

24 0:25:16 JACKSON, Susannah (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S

U17&20 Women

1 (2) Birtley AC 10
2 (1) Gateshead Harriers 14
3 (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC 33
4 (2) Sunderland Harriers 37
5 (2) Morpeth Harreirs & AC 45

Senior & Veteran Ladies combined race
1 0:21:58 SMITH, Rosie (1) Durham City Harriers F (snr) snr 1

2 0:23:12 YOUNG, Lorna Heaton n/c S (snr) snr 2

3 0:23:18 WILKINSON, Sarah (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 1

4 0:24:05 DARGIE, Alison (2) Elswick Harriers M (vet) vet 2

5 0:24:24 JARDINE, Laura (1) Heaton Harriers S (snr) snr 3

6 0:25:14 LESLIE, Elaine (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC M (vet) vet 3

7 0:25:22 LITTLE, Fran (1) Tynedale Harriers M (vet) vet 4

8 0:25:27 LISTER, Sarah (1) Blackhill Bounders M (vet) vet 5

9 0:25:42 TULLO, Ellen (1) Heaton Harriers M (snr) snr 4

10 0:25:46 GROARK, Melissa (2) Sunderland Harriers S (snr) snr 5

11 0:26:32 CHRISTOPHER, Heather (2) Blyth RC M (vet) vet 6

12 0:26:41 SHILLITOE, Hannah (1) Heaton Harriers M (snr) snr 6

13 0:26:49 BONE, Linda (2) South Shields Harriers & AC M (vet) vet 7

14 0:26:57 DIXON, Alison (1) North Shields Poly M (snr) snr 7

15 0:27:05 CAMERON, Nina (1) Heaton Harriers S (vet) vet 8

16 0:27:09 HOLMES, Alice (2) Jesmond Joggers S (snr) snr 8

17 0:27:12 CHAPMAN, Lindsay (2) Blyth RC S (snr) snr 9

18 0:27:15 CHAPMAN, Kate (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S (snr) snr 10



19 0:27:28 GIBSON, Bernie PB Fitness RC S (vet) vet 9

20 0:27:32 NEWMAN, Becki (1) Wallsend Harriers S (snr) snr 11

21 0:27:34 CHARLTON, Angela (2) South Shields Harriers & AC M (snr) snr 12

22 0:27:38 MORNIGG, Becky (1) Blackhill Bounders S (snr) snr 13

23 0:27:50 WOODWARD, Nicola (2) Aurora S (snr) snr 14

24 0:27:52 BENTLEY, Kelly (2) Houghton AC S (vet) vet 10

25 0:27:56 THOMPSON, Michelle (1) North Shields Poly S (snr) snr 15

26 0:28:05 GUTCHER, Suzanne (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 11

27 0:28:07 LORRAINE, Maggie (1) Gateshead Harriers S (vet) vet 12

28 0:28:08 BRIGGS, Jane (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 13

29 0:28:09 LEIGH, Stacey (2) Sunderland Harriers S (snr) snr 16

30 0:28:13 HAUGHAN, Melanie (2) Saltwell Harriers S (vet) vet 14

31 0:28:17 MATTHEWS, Kim (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet 15

32 0:28:26 MCPHERSON, Melissa (2) Jesmond Joggers S (snr) snr 17

33 0:28:29 CARTMELL, Terri (1) Blackhill Bounders S (snr) snr 18

34 0:28:32 FRIEND, Jenny (1) Heaton Harriers S (vet) vet 16

35 0:28:34 MALONEY, Rachel (2) Jesmond Joggers S (snr) snr 19

36 0:28:37 GARRETT, Sarah (2) Saltwell Harriers S (vet) vet 17

37 0:28:45 FOSTER, Karen (1) North Shields Poly S (vet) vet 18

38 0:28:55 PARKIN, Cheryl (2) Low Fell RC S (snr) snr 20

39 0:29:00 SKELDON, Chrystal (1) Wallsend Harriers S (vet) vet 19

40 0:29:02 PRIESTLEY, Louise (1) Blackhill Bounders S (vet) vet 20

41 0:29:09 BENTLEY, Rachel (1) Durham City Harriers S (snr) snr 21

42 0:29:13 DODDS, Kelly (1) Heaton Harriers M (vet) vet 21

43 0:29:15 DAVIS, Katherine (1) North Shields Poly S (vet) vet 22

44 0:29:16 MASON, Nina (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet 23

45 0:29:19 REED, Kerry (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (vet) vet 24

46 0:29:24 HERWORTH, Mandy (1) Claremont RR S (vet) vet 25

47 0:29:25 PERCIVAL, Juliet (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet 26

48 0:29:26 LISLE, Mary (2) Elswick Harriers S (snr) snr 22

49 0:29:26 QUINONEZ, Julia (1) Durham City Harriers S (vet) vet 27

50 0:29:27 BELL, Maresa (1) Blackhill Bounders S (snr) snr 23

51 0:29:27 SWIFT, Claire (1) North Shields Poly S (snr) snr 24

52 0:29:30 DAVIS, Susan (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet 28

53 0:29:31 BRUCE, Claire (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 29

54 0:29:32 LAWSON, Elspeth (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (snr) snr 25

55 0:29:34 MASTERMAN, Hayley (2) Blyth RC S (vet) vet 30

56 0:29:40 BARLOW, Stephanie (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet 31

57 0:29:47 WHITE, Holly (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (snr) snr 26

58 0:29:48 CARPENTER, Charlotte (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (vet) vet 32

59 0:29:49 WHITE, Deena (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet 33

60 0:29:51 ARCHIBOLD, Judith (1) Heaton Harriers S (vet) vet 34

61 0:29:55 THOMPSON, Vicki (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC S (vet) vet 35

62 0:29:58 WALKER, Lisa (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (vet) vet 36

63 0:30:02 SHIELS, Anne-Marie (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC S (vet) vet 37

64 0:30:06 WALTON, Kate (1) Elvet Striders S (snr) snr 27

65 0:30:07 MOIR, Emma (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (vet) vet 38

66 0:30:08 BONE, Alison (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 39

67 0:30:09 BENNETT, Jill (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet 40

68 0:30:10 GODDARD, Debra (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet 41

69 0:30:14 CAMPBELL, Caroline (1) Gateshead Harriers S (vet) vet 42



70 0:30:19 BRAY, Carolyn (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet 43

71 0:30:31 INNES-HUDSON, Rachel (2) Aurora S (snr) snr 28

72 0:30:32 CAMPBELL, Jenni (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (snr) snr 29

73 0:30:37 OGLE, Karen (2) PB Fitness S (vet) vet 44

74 0:30:40 LUCKING, Joanne (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet 45

75 0:30:42 GILROY, Victoria (1) North Shields Poly S (vet) vet 46

76 0:30:51 MUNDAY, Emma (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 47

77 0:30:54 BULLOCK, Rachel (1) Elvet Striders S (snr) snr 30

78 0:30:56 TAYLOR, Lisa (2) Derwentside AC S (vet) vet 48

79 0:30:59 HICKS, Deborah (1) Heaton Harriers S (snr) snr 31

80 0:31:13 RICHES, Claire (2) Blyth RC S (vet) vet 49

81 0:31:14 WALSTER-LOWES, Helena (1) Heaton Harriers S (vet) vet 50

82 0:31:19 WILLIAMS, Julie (1) Wallsend Harriers S (snr) snr 32

83 0:31:24 KEITH, Samantha (2) Saltwell Harriers S (vet) vet 51

84 0:31:37 WEIGMANN, Elise (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (snr) snr 33

85 0:31:38 WATT, Carole (2) Blyth RC S (vet) vet 52

86 0:31:41 WELLINGS, Leanne (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet 53

87 0:31:42 ROBSON, Katie (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet 54

88 0:31:45 STANLEY, Cheryl (2) Low Fell RC S (snr) snr 34

89 0:31:46 COLLINSON, Julie (1) Wallsend Harriers S (vet) vet 55

90 0:31:48 DODDS, Paula (2) Houghton AC S (vet) vet 56

91 0:31:58 BRADLEY, Lourdes (1) North Shields Poly S (vet) vet 57

92 0:32:00 PLUMMER, Emma (1) Wallsend Harriers S (snr) snr 35

93 0:32:09 YOUNG, Jan (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet 58

94 0:32:12 ROGERS, Melanie (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (snr) snr 36

95 0:32:14 DAVIDSON, Stacey (1) Wallsend Harriers S (snr) snr 37

96 0:32:25 BRADY, Nicola (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (snr) snr 38

97 0:32:26 DANIALS, Rachel (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 59

98 0:32:32 BAXTER, Valerie (2) Birtley AC S (vet) vet 60

99 0:32:42 BANNISTER, Amy (1) Wallsend Harriers S (vet) vet 61

100 0:32:50 ANDERSON, Kirsty (2) Saltwell Harriers S (vet) vet 62

101 0:32:59 BELL, Gillian (2) Saltwell Harriers S (snr) snr 39

102 0:33:00 PARKINSON, Judith (1) North Shields Poly S (vet) vet 63

103 0:33:22 MARR, Lynne (1) Tynedale Harriers S (vet) vet 64

104 0:33:40 PRESTON, Katherine (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet 65

105 0:33:51 BROXUP, Donna (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 66

106 0:34:04 DOWNEY, Joanne (2) Jesmond Joggers S (snr) snr 40

107 0:34:10 BYWORTH, Amanda (2) Low Fell RC S (snr) snr 41

108 0:34:18 VAN DEN BREMER-HORNSBY, Nicola (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet 67

109 0:34:19 BRANNAN, Emma (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (snr) snr 42

110 0:34:30 GARTSIDE, Sarah (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 68

111 0:34:44 LEE, Christine (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet 69

112 0:34:53 ADEY, Aimee (2) Sunderland Harriers S (snr) snr 43

113 0:35:05 WHITE, Patricia (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 70

114 0:35:15 CLEMENTSON, Anita (1) Elvet Striders S (snr) snr 44

115 0:35:22 DAVIDSON, Claire (2) Saltwell Harriers S (vet) vet 71

116 0:35:44 GOULD, Heather (1) North Shields Poly S (vet) vet 72

117 0:36:44 BLIGHT, Sarah (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet 73

118 0:37:04 CRADDOCK, Anne (2) Blyth RC S (vet) vet 74

119 0:38:45 BOURTON, Louise Michelle (1) North Shields Poly S (vet) vet 75

120 0:39:34 TEDSTONE, Laura (2) Aurora S (snr) snr 45



121 0:40:38 BRUCE, Samantha (2) Saltwell Harriers S (vet) vet 76

122 0:40:41 HUNTER, Sacha (2) Saltwell Harriers S (snr) snr 46

123 0:41:58 BLACK, Lisa (2) Aurora S (snr) snr 47

124 0:42:23 FOX, Helen (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (snr) snr 48

Senior Ladies Teams*
1 (1) Heaton Harriers 13
2 (2) Jesmond Joggers 44
3 (1) Durham City Harriers* 45
4 (1) North Shields Poly 47
5 (1) Blackhill Bounders 55
6 (2) Sunderland Harriers 68
7 (2) South Shields Harriers & AC 79
8 (2) Elswick Harriers* 83
9 (1) Wallsend Harriers 84

10 (2) Aurora 93
11 (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers 94
12 (2) Low Fell RC 102
13 (1) Elvet Striders 109
14 (2) Saltwell Harriers* 135

*any incomplete teams made up with vets who were not part of a vets team

Veteran Ladies Teams
1 (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC 42
2 (1) Heaton Harriers 45
3 (2) Elswick Harriers 49
4 (2) South Shields Harriers & AC 56
5 (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC 73
6 (1) Elvet Striders 76
7 (2) Saltwell Harriers 79
8 (2) Blyth RC 81
9 (1) North Shields Poly 83

10 (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers 90
11 (1) Wallsend Harriers 129
12 (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC 182

See below for full list of team points

Senior Teams Complete**

13 0:27:38 MORNIGG, Becky (1) Blackhill Bounders S (snr) snr

18 0:28:29 CARTMELL, Terri (1) Blackhill Bounders S (snr) snr

24 0:29:27 BELL, Maresa (1) Blackhill Bounders S (snr) snr 55
1 0:21:58 SMITH, Rosie (1) Durham City Harriers F (snr) snr

21 0:29:09 BENTLEY, Rachel (1) Durham City Harriers S (snr) snr

23 0:29:26 QUINONEZ, Julia (1) Durham City Harriers S (vet) vet 45
28 0:30:06 WALTON, Kate (1) Elvet Striders S (snr) snr

33 0:30:54 BULLOCK, Rachel (1) Elvet Striders S (snr) snr

48 0:35:15 CLEMENTSON, Anita (1) Elvet Striders S (snr) snr 109
3 0:24:24 JARDINE, Laura (1) Heaton Harriers S (snr) snr

4 0:25:42 TULLO, Ellen (1) Heaton Harriers M (snr) snr



6 0:26:41 SHILLITOE, Hannah (1) Heaton Harriers M (snr) snr 13
7 0:26:57 DIXON, Alison (1) North Shields Poly M (snr) snr

15 0:27:56 THOMPSON, Michelle (1) North Shields Poly S (snr) snr

25 0:29:27 SWIFT, Claire (1) North Shields Poly S (snr) snr 47
26 0:29:32 LAWSON, Elspeth (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (snr) snr

27 0:29:47 WHITE, Holly (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (snr) snr

41 0:32:25 BRADY, Nicola (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (snr) snr 94
11 0:27:32 NEWMAN, Becki (1) Wallsend Harriers S (snr) snr

35 0:31:19 WILLIAMS, Julie (1) Wallsend Harriers S (snr) snr

38 0:32:00 PLUMMER, Emma (1) Wallsend Harriers S (snr) snr 84
14 0:27:50 WOODWARD, Nicola (2) Aurora S (snr) snr

30 0:30:31 INNES-HUDSON, Rachel (2) Aurora S (snr) snr

49 0:39:34 TEDSTONE, Laura (2) Aurora S (snr) snr 93
22 0:29:26 LISLE, Mary (2) Elswick Harriers S (snr) snr

29 0:30:09 BENNETT, Jill (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet

32 0:30:40 LUCKING, Joanne (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet 83
8 0:27:09 HOLMES, Alice (2) Jesmond Joggers S (snr) snr

17 0:28:26 MCPHERSON, Melissa (2) Jesmond Joggers S (snr) snr

19 0:28:34 MALONEY, Rachel (2) Jesmond Joggers S (snr) snr 44
20 0:28:55 PARKIN, Cheryl (2) Low Fell RC S (snr) snr

37 0:31:45 STANLEY, Cheryl (2) Low Fell RC S (snr) snr

45 0:34:10 BYWORTH, Amanda (2) Low Fell RC S (snr) snr 102
42 0:32:50 ANDERSON, Kirsty (2) Saltwell Harriers S (vet) vet

43 0:32:59 BELL, Gillian (2) Saltwell Harriers S (snr) snr

50 0:40:41 HUNTER, Sacha (2) Saltwell Harriers S (snr) snr 135
12 0:27:34 CHARLTON, Angela (2) South Shields Harriers & AC M (snr) snr

31 0:30:32 CAMPBELL, Jenni (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (snr) snr

36 0:31:37 WEIGMANN, Elise (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (snr) snr 79
5 0:25:46 GROARK, Melissa (2) Sunderland Harriers S (snr) snr

16 0:28:09 LEIGH, Stacey (2) Sunderland Harriers S (snr) snr

47 0:34:53 ADEY, Aimee (2) Sunderland Harriers S (snr) snr 68

** where a vet has made up the senior team, finishing position (based on time) in the senior  list is used

Veteran Ladies Teams Complete

23 0:29:16 MASON, Nina (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet

26 0:29:25 PERCIVAL, Juliet (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet

27 0:29:30 DAVIS, Susan (1) Elvet Striders S (vet) vet 76
8 0:27:05 CAMERON, Nina (1) Heaton Harriers S (vet) vet

16 0:28:32 FRIEND, Jenny (1) Heaton Harriers S (vet) vet

21 0:29:13 DODDS, Kelly (1) Heaton Harriers M (vet) vet 45
18 0:28:45 FOSTER, Karen (1) North Shields Poly S (vet) vet

22 0:29:15 DAVIS, Katherine (1) North Shields Poly S (vet) vet

43 0:30:42 GILROY, Victoria (1) North Shields Poly S (vet) vet 83
24 0:29:19 REED, Kerry (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (vet) vet

31 0:29:48 CARPENTER, Charlotte (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (vet) vet

35 0:29:58 WALKER, Lisa (1) Tyne Bridge Harriers S (vet) vet 90
19 0:29:00 SKELDON, Chrystal (1) Wallsend Harriers S (vet) vet

52 0:31:46 COLLINSON, Julie (1) Wallsend Harriers S (vet) vet

58 0:32:42 BANNISTER, Amy (1) Wallsend Harriers S (vet) vet 129
6 0:26:32 CHRISTOPHER, Heather (2) Blyth RC M (vet) vet



29 0:29:34 MASTERMAN, Hayley (2) Blyth RC S (vet) vet

46 0:31:13 RICHES, Claire (2) Blyth RC S (vet) vet 81
2 0:24:05 DARGIE, Alison (2) Elswick Harriers M (vet) vet

15 0:28:17 MATTHEWS, Kim (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet

32 0:29:49 WHITE, Deena (2) Elswick Harriers S (vet) vet 49
56 0:32:26 DANIALS, Rachel (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet

62 0:33:51 BROXUP, Donna (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet

64 0:34:30 GARTSIDE, Sarah (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 182
3 0:25:14 LESLIE, Elaine (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC M (vet) vet

34 0:29:55 THOMPSON, Vicki (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC S (vet) vet

36 0:30:02 SHIELS, Anne-Marie (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC S (vet) vet 73
1 0:23:18 WILKINSON, Sarah (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet

13 0:28:08 BRIGGS, Jane (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet

28 0:29:31 BRUCE, Claire (2) Morpeth Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 42
14 0:28:13 HAUGHAN, Melanie (2) Saltwell Harriers S (vet) vet

17 0:28:37 GARRETT, Sarah (2) Saltwell Harriers S (vet) vet

48 0:31:24 KEITH, Samantha (2) Saltwell Harriers S (vet) vet 79
7 0:26:49 BONE, Linda (2) South Shields Harriers & AC M (vet) vet

11 0:28:05 GUTCHER, Suzanne (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (vet) vet

38 0:30:08 BONE, Alison (2) South Shields Harriers & AC S (vet) vet 56

Davison Shield Final Results
1 Morpeth Harriers 15 points from 4 categories
2 Gosforth Harriers 18 points from 4 categories
3 Sunderland Harriers 14 points from 3 categories

U 13 Girls U15 GirlsU17&20 womenSenior WomenVeteran Women
(1) Blackhill Bounders 5
(1) Durham City Harriers 3
(1) Elvet Striders 13 6
(1) Gateshead Harriers 1 2
(1) Heaton Harriers 1 2
(1) North Shields Poly 4 9
(1) Tyne Bridge Harriers 11 10
(1) Wallsend Harriers 9 11
(2) Aurora 10
(2) Birtley AC 2 1
(2) Blyth RC 3 8
(2) Chester-le-Street 3
(2) Elswick Harriers 5 8 3 16

2 (2) Gosforth Harriers & AC 1 2 3 12 18
(2) Houghton AC 6
(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC 5
(2) Jesmond Joggers 2
(2) Low Fell RC 12

1 (2) Morpeth Harreirs & AC 4 5 5 1 15
(2) Saltwell Harriers 14 7
(2) South Shields Harriers & 
AC 7 7 4 18

3 (2) Sunderland Harriers 4 4 6 14


